
Ofensiva Defensa
PLAYER CB VB C H 2B 3B HR TB BR CR CI SH SF BB BI SO DB O-I BPD OPS OBP SLG AVE JJ INN DP O A E TL PROM_D

Airam Ochoa 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2,1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Alberto Prendes 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Alejandro De Armas 23 21 8 9 4 0 1 16 0 0 7 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1197 435 762 429 11 44,0 0 12 2 2 16 875

Alexander Igarza 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 333 333 0 0 2 5,0 0 2 0 0 2 1000

Alexis Torres 24 16 12 10 3 0 2 19 0 0 12 0 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 1771 583 1188 625 9 43,0 0 6 0 4 10 600

Andor Lobet 16 14 5 5 0 0 4 17 0 0 8 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 1652 438 1214 357 6 27,0 0 13 0 0 13 1000

Armando Pita 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 7,1 0 1 1 0 2 1000

Frank A. Hernandez 6 6 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 333 167 167 167 3 7,0 0 2 0 0 2 1000

Frank Carvajal 31 28 11 15 8 0 1 26 0 0 6 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 1477 548 929 536 11 52,0 0 22 3 4 29 862

Héctor Rodríguez Jr. 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jorge L. Rodríguez 6 5 2 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1267 667 600 600 2 4,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

José González (Pichy) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Liuber Herrera 6 6 1 2 0 0 1 5 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1167 333 833 333 3 12,0 0 3 6 1 10 900

Maikel J. Laurenti 4 1 2 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3000 1000 2000 1000 3 7,0 0 2 1 0 3 1000

Mario Garcia 28 26 7 10 3 0 0 13 0 0 5 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 929 429 500 385 12 54,0 0 10 0 1 11 909

Michel Rodriguez D. 24 20 4 8 1 0 1 12 0 0 9 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 1058 458 600 400 10 32,0 1 7 7 0 14 1000

Miguel Morell 22 19 7 4 2 0 1 9 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 792 318 474 211 12 44,0 0 19 1 1 21 952

Niober Camejo 19 14 6 5 1 0 3 15 0 0 8 0 1 4 1 0 0 0 1 1545 474 1071 357 10 31,0 0 14 0 2 16 875

Osmel Rodriguez 20 20 7 8 2 0 1 13 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1050 400 650 400 8 34,0 0 5 10 2 17 882

Raidel de Armas 4 4 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 500 500 500 2 0,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Randy Lopez 19 14 6 5 1 0 1 9 0 0 5 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 1169 526 643 357 8 33,0 1 13 7 3 23 870

Roberto Gonzalez L. 4 3 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1167 500 667 333 3 5,0 0 0 1 0 1 1000

Rolando Rivero 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 667 333 333 333 1 5,0 0 2 0 0 2 1000

Wigber Tellechea 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5,2 0 0 1 0 1 1000

Yadel Valdes 10 10 2 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 800 400 400 400 7 19,0 0 2 9 1 12 917

Yerson Fernández 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Yoel Rubio 25 21 8 7 0 0 1 10 0 0 5 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 836 360 476 333 10 47,0 2 26 4 2 32 938

Yoel Salmerón 20 20 5 8 4 0 0 12 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1000 400 600 400 8 8,0 0 6 0 0 6 1000

Yosvany Rojas 6 3 5 1 0 0 1 4 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 2000 667 1333 333 2 9,0 0 3 3 0 6 1000

Yuliet Olivera (Jalisco) 18 14 4 6 0 0 2 12 0 0 5 0 0 4 2 1 0 0 0 1413 556 857 429 7 7,0 0 1 0 0 1 1000

TOTAL 345 294 138 116 31 0 20 207 0 0 94 0 10 41 6 17 0 0 1 1159 455 704 395 16 57,0 2 171 56 23 250 908

PLAYER JL JI JC JR JG JP PROM L JS VB BE HP CP CL SO BB BI 2B 3B HR SH SF DB WP BK I-O EL WHIP PCL AVE

Armando Pita 7 5 1 2 1 3 250 0 0 107 122 51 47 36 5 14 2 7 1 7 0 1 0 3 0 0 18,1 3,55 13,75 477

Roberto Gonzalez L. 10 5 0 5 3 3 500 0 0 141 171 64 62 57 5 27 3 16 0 13 0 3 0 14 0 0 24,0 3,79 16,63 454

Wigber Tellechea 2 2 0 0 1 0 1000 0 0 34 36 17 13 13 1 2 0 4 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 6,0 3,17 15,17 500

Yadel Valdes 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 19 20 8 6 6 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 3,2 2,45 11,45 421

Yuliet Olivera (Jalisco) 4 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 15 22 6 7 7 1 7 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 3,0 4,33 16,33 400

TOTAL 26 12 1 14 9 7 563 0 1 316 371 146 135 119 12 51 5 28 1 26 0 4 0 24 0 0 57,0 3,46 14,61 462

Lanzadores

10mo Campeonato de Softbol del Inder 2024 Eliminatoria

Swing Completo10mo Campeonato de Softbol del Inder 2024


